
SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

10:27 

10:29 

12:29 

20:26 

20:28 

22:28 

29:40 

29:42 
29:52 

lVATE~K 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FoR wm ENotNc, December :B , 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAt_.' 13 Of 13 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO ---:l::.!A;.!..._ ____ _ 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 
TALK UNIT 
#50 - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE - Hollies 
TALK UNIT 
#49 - WATERLOO - Abba 
TALK UNIT 
#48 - THE ENTERTAINER - Marvin Hamlisch 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#47 - THE NIGHT CHICAGO DIED - Paper Lace 
TALK UNIT 
#46 - THEN CAME YOU - Dionne Warwicke & the 
TALK UNIT Spinners 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

#45 - LIVING FOR THE CITY - Stevie Wonder 
TALK UNIT 
#44 - SMOKIN' IN THE BOYS' ROOM- Brownsville 
TALK UNIT Station 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION I.D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

PAGE NO·---'---

RUNNING 
TIME 

10:29 

2:00 

7:59 

2:00 

7:14 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

31:52 

39:51 

'VAiEIM4RK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FoR wEEK ENDING, December 28, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM J 3 Of 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO --=l:..:B:...__ _ __,... __ _ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#43 - ROCK THE BOAT - Hues Corporation 
TALK UNIT 
#42 - THE SHOW MUST GO ON - 3 Dog Night 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

PAGE N0.-2=----

RUNNING 
TIME 

8:01 

~---+----+------------------------------f---- ---1 

39:53 

41:53 

49:42 

49:44 

51:44 

58:26 

58:50 
59:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-4 

#41 - I'VE GOT TO USE MY IMAGINATION - Gladys 
TALK UNIT Knight & the Pips 
#40 - THE JOKER - Steve Miller Band 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#39 - TOP OF THE WORLD - Carpenters 
TALK UNIT 
#38 - ROCK YOUR BABY - George McCrae 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:38 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STAT I ON I • D • : C-6 

2:00 

7:51 

2:00 

6:42 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

00:00 

10:06 

lVAiEMtARK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

FoR wm ENDING, December 28, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM i3 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _;2::..;A:..!-__ --=----
PAGE N0.-=3 __ _ 

RUNNING 

TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 
TALK UNIT 
#37 - NOTHING FROM NOTHING - Billy Preston 
TALK UNIT 
4fo36 - JUST 
TALK UNIT 
4fo35 - FEEL 
TALK UNIT 

DON'T WANT TO BE LONELY - Main 
Ingredient 

LIKE MAKIN LOVE - Roberta Flack 

LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

10:08 

1-----+----+----------------------·------+--------l 

10:08 

12:08 

19:50 

19:52 

21:52 

28:19 

28:21 
28:31 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

#34 - BEST THING THAT 
TALK UNIT 

EVER HAPPENED TO ME -
Gladys Knight & the Pips 

- Cher 4fo33 - DARK LADY 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#32 - IF YOU LOVE ME (LET ME KNOW)- Olivia 
TALK UNIT Newton-John 
4fo31 - YOU'RE SIXTEEN - Ringo Starr 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

2:00 

7:44 

2:00 

6:29 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

30:31 

41:13 

41:15 

43:15 

50:21 

50:23 

52:23 

58:30 

58:50 
59:50 

l¥ATE~K 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FoR wEEK ENotNc, December 28, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 744 PROCR_.~ 13 OF 13 

DISC & HA.LF HOUR NO _ _..:2::.;:B:::.__-r----
P.-cE NQ,_4 __ _ 

ACTUAL 

TIME 
ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#30 - BOOGIE DOWN - Eddie Kendricks 
TALK UNIT 
#29 - ROCK ME GENTLY - Andy Kim 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-4 

#28 - SUNDOWN - Gordon Lightfoot 
TALK UNIT 
#27 - LET ME BE THERE - Olivia Newton-John 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#26 - YOU'RE HAVING MY BABY - Paul Anka 
TALK UNIT 
#25 - ANNIE'S SONG - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:40 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I .D.: C-6 

RUNNING 
TIME 

10:44 

2:00 

7:08 

2:00 

6:07 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

5:35 

5:37 

7:37 

16:34 

16:36 

18:36 

31:28 

31:30 
31:40 

lVAiEMIMK December 28 1974 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FOR WEEK ENDING, ' 

CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAMc=..I;:;..3 -.DOF 13 No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 DISC & HALF HOUR NO ---""3.._.A._ ___ _ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

PAGE NO·----'---

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
TALK UNIT 
#24 - TIME IN A BOTTLE - Jim 
TALK UNIT 
#23 - THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

Croce 

- Charlie Rich 

#22 - BAND ON THE RUN - Paul McCartney & Wings 
TALK UNIT 
#21 - BILLY, DON'T BE A HERO - Bo Donaldson & 
TALK UNIT the Heywoods 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#20 - HOOKED ON A FEELING - Blue Swede 
TALK UNIT 
#19 - SIDESHOW - Blue Magic 
TALK UNIT 
#18 - SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDER - John Denver 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION I. D.: 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

RUNNING 
TIME 

5:37 

2:00 

8:59 

2:00 

12:54 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

33:40 

36:54 

36:56 

38:56 

46:06 

46: (;)8 

48:08 

57:27 

58:50 
59:50 

li!ATE~K 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FoR wEEK ENDING, December 28, 19 74 
CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM 13 OF 13 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO -=3=B---...,.--
PAGE N0.-....::6:...._ __ 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#17 - ROCK ON - David Essex 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#16 - SPIDERS & SNAKES 
TALK UNIT 
#15 - SHOW & TELL - Al 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY 1 S COAST TO 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-4 

- Jim Stafford 

Wilson 

COAST 

C-5 

#14 - YOU MAKE ME FEEL BRAND NEW - Stylistics 
TALK UNIT 
#13 - MIDNIGHT AT THE OASIS - Maria Muldaur 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:38 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: C-6 

IIUNNING 
TIME 

3:16 

2:00 

7:12 

2:00 

9:19 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

7:06 

7:08 

9:08 

16:25 

16:27 

18:27 

28:18 

28:20 
28:30 

l¥ATEM\4RK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

FoR wEEK ENDING, December 28, 1974 
CYCLE NO. 7 44 PROGRAM' 13 Of 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _____;4~A~----,::---
PAGE NO. _ _.t.7~--

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART IV 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - JUNGLE BOOGIE - Kool & the Gang 
TALK UNIT 
#11 - UNTIL YOU COME BACK TO ME (THATS WHAT 

I'M GOING TO DO) - Aretha Franklin 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: c-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
iflO - ONE HELL OF A WOMAN - Mac Davis 
TALK UNIT 
#9 - BENNIE & THE JETS -
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-2 

Elton 

COAST 

#8 - THE STREAK - Ray Stevens 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - T.S.O.P. - MFSB 
TALK UNIT 

John 

#6 - THE LOCOMOTION - Grand Funk 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION I. D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:08 

2:00 

7:19 

2:00 

9:53 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

30:30 

36:26 

36:28 

38:28 

42:21 

42:23 

44:23 

57:39 

58:50 
59:50 

lVATEIHWK 
10700 Ventura Blvd. FOR WEEK ENDINGpecem.ber 28, 1974 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 980-9490 

CYCLE NO. 744 PROGRAM ;) 3 Of 13 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO /1 ;B . 
PAGE N0.-...:8:...__ __ 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#5 - DANCING MACHINE - Jackson Five 
TALK UNIT 
#4 - COME & GET YOUR LOVE - Redbone 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

c-4 

#3 - LOVE'S THEME - Love Unlimited Orch. 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-5 

#2 - SEASONS IN THE SUN - Terry Jacks 
TALK UNIT 
#1 - THE WAY WE WERE - Barbra Streisand 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:18 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: C-6 

RUNNING 
TIME 

5:58 

2:00 

3:35 

2:00 

13:16 

:60 
:10 


