

FOR WEEK ENDING:	<u> December 28, 1974</u>
	PROGRAM: 13 OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO	
	PAGE NO

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
10:27		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 TALK UNIT #50 - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE - Hollies TALK UNIT #49 - WATERLOO - Abba TALK UNIT #48 - THE ENTERTAINER - Marvin Hamlisch TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	10:29
10:29		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
12:29 20:26		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #47 - THE NIGHT CHICAGO DIED - Paper Lace TALK UNIT #46 - THEN CAME YOU - Dionne Warwicke & the TALK UNIT Spinners LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7:59
20:28		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
22:28		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #45 - LIVING FOR THE CITY - Stevie Wonder TALK UNIT #44 - SMOKIN' IN THE BOYS' ROOM - Brownsville TALK UNIT Station LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:14
29:42 29:52		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING: December 28, 1974

CYCLE NO. 744

PROGRAM. 13 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 1B

PAGE NO. 2

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:52 39:51		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #43 - ROCK THE BOAT - Hues Corporation TALK UNIT #42 - THE SHOW MUST GO ON - 3 Dog Night TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	8:01
39:53		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
41:53 49:42		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #41 - I'VE GOT TO USE MY IMAGINATION - Gladys TALK UNIT Knight & the Pips #40 - THE JOKER - Steve Miller Band TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:51
49:44		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:44		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #39 - TOP OF THE WORLD - Carpenters TALK UNIT #38 - ROCK YOUR BABY - George McCrae TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:38 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	6:42
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10



10700 Ventura Blvd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING, December 28, 1974

CYCLE NO. 744

PROGRAM 13 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2A

PAGE NO. 3

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 11 TALK UNIT #37 - NOTHING FROM NOTHING - Billy Preston TALK UNIT #36 - JUST DON'T WANT TO BE LONELY - Main TALK UNIT Ingredient #35 - FEEL LIKE MAKIN LOVE - Roberta Flack TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	10:08
10:08		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
12:08 19:50		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #34 - BEST THING THAT EVER HAPPENED TO ME - TALK UNIT Gladys Knight & the Pips #33 - DARK LADY - Cher TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7:44
19:52		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
21:52		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #32 - IF YOU LOVE ME (LET ME KNOW) - Olivia TALK UNIT Newton-John #31 - YOU'RE SIXTEEN - Ringo Starr TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	6:29
28:21 28:31		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING: December 28, 1974

CYCLE NO. 744

PROGRAM 13 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2B

PAGE NO. 4

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
30:31		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #30 - BOOGIE DOWN - Eddie Kendricks TALK UNIT #29 - ROCK ME GENTLY - Andy Kim TALK UNIT	10:44
41:13		LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
41:15		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
43:15		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #28 - SUNDOWN - Gordon Lightfoot TALK UNIT #27 - LET ME BE THERE - Olivia Newton-John TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:08
50:23		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
52:23 58:30		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #26 - YOU'RE HAVING MY BABY - Paul Anka TALK UNIT #25 - ANNIE'S SONG - John Denver TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:40 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	6:07
58:50 59:50	 	LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10



VATERIVAR10700 Ventura Bivd. No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 Phone: (213) 980-9490

FOR WEEK ENDING:Dec	cember	28,	1974
CYCLE NO 744	PROG	13	OF 13
DISC & HALF HOUR NO			
	BACE NO	5	

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 TALK UNIT #24 - TIME IN A BOTTLE - Jim Croce TALK UNIT #23 - THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL - Charlie Rich	5:37
5 : 35		TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
5:37		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
7:37		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #22 - BAND ON THE RUN - Paul McCartney & Wings TALK UNIT #21 - BILLY, DON'T BE A HERO - Bo Donaldson &	8:59
16:34		TALK UNIT the Heywoods	
16:36		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:36		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #20 - HOOKED ON A FEELING - Blue Swede TALK UNIT #19 - SIDESHOW - Blue Magic	12:54
31:28		TALK UNIT #18 - SUNSHINE ON MY SHOULDER - John Denver TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
31:30 31:40		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING: December 28, 1974

CYCLE NO. 744

PROGRAM: 13 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3B

PAGE NO. 6

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
33:40 36:54		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #17 - ROCK ON - David Essex TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	3:16
36:56		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
38:56 46:06		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #16 - SPIDERS & SNAKES - Jim Stafford TALK UNIT #15 - SHOW & TELL - A1 Wilson TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:12
46:08		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
48:08 57:27		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #14 - YOU MAKE ME FEEL BRAND NEW - Stylistics TALK UNIT #13 - MIDNIGHT AT THE OASIS - Maria Muldaur TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:38 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	9:19
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10



FOR WEEK ENDING	<u>. December</u>	28, 1974
CYCLE NO		GRAM: 13 OF 13
DISC & HALF HO		
	PAGE NO	o7

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00 7:06		THEME & OPENING OF PART 1V TALK UNIT #12 - JUNGLE BOOGIE - Kool & the Gang TALK UNIT #11 - UNTIL YOU COME BACK TO ME (THATS WHAT I'M GOING TO DO) - Aretha Franklin TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:08
7:08		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
9:08 16:25		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #10 - ONE HELL OF A WOMAN - Mac Davis TALK UNIT #9 - BENNIE & THE JETS - Elton John TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	7:19
16:27		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
18:27 28:18		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #8 - THE STREAK - Ray Stevens TALK UNIT #7 - T.S.O.P MFSB TALK UNIT #6 - THE LOCOMOTION - Grand Funk TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	9 : 53
28:20 28:30		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00



FOR WEEK ENDING December 28, 1974

CYCLE NO. 744

PROGRAM 13 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 4B

PAGE NO. 8

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
30:30 36:26		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #5 - DANCING MACHINE - Jackson Five TALK UNIT #4 - COME & GET YOUR LOVE - Redbone TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	5:58
36:28		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
38:28 42:21		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #3 - LOVE'S THEME - Love Unlimited Orch. TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	3 : 35
42:23		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
44:23 57:39		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #2 - SEASONS IN THE SUN - Terry Jacks TALK UNIT #1 - THE WAY WE WERE - Barbra Streisand TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:18 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 60:00	13:16
58:50 59:50		LOCAL INSERT: STATION I.D.: C-6	:60 :10